# 506974220 11/12/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7021059

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
	Execution Date					
MANDO CORPORATI	10/26/2021					
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	MANDO	MANDO MOBILITY SOLUTIONS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	32, HAM	32, HAMANHO-GIL, POSEUNG-EUP				
City:	PYEON	PYEONGTAEK-SI, GYEONGGI-DO				
State/Country:	KOREA,	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	17962					
	S Total: 17	, Number				
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ	RS Total: 17					
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Patent Number:	<b>S Total: 17</b> e	Number				
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number:	RS Total: 17 e g	<b>Number</b> 9286798				
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	<b>S Total: 17</b> <b>e</b> 9 1 9	Number 0286798 10086759				
PROPERTY NUMBER	<b>S Total: 17</b> <b>e</b> 9 1 9 1	Number           9286798           10086759           9896090				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	<b>S Total: 17</b> <b>e</b> 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 9 1 1 9 1 9 1	Number           9286798           0086759           9896090           00677893				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	<b>S Total: 17</b> <b>e</b> 9 1 1 9 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	Number           9286798           10086759           9896090           10677893           9823336				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	<b>S Total: 17</b> <b>e</b> 9 1 1 9 1 9 1 1 9 1 1 9 1 1 1 1 9 1	Number           9286798           10086759           9896090           10677893           9823336           9746546				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	<b>IS Total: 17</b> <b>e</b> 9 1 1 9 1 9 1 1 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Number           9286798           10086759           9896090           10677893           9823336           9746546           10036805				
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	<b>S Total: 17</b> <b>e</b> 9 1 1 9 1 9 1 1 9 1 1 9 9 1 1 9 9 1 1 9 9 1 1 9 9 1 1 9 9 1 1 9 9 1 1 1 9 9 1 1 1 9 9 1 1 1 9 9 1 1 1 9 9 1 1 1 1 9 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 9 9 1	Number           9286798           10086759           9896090           10677893           9823336           9746546           10036805           10126420				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)518-5499

9719817

9830818

9527509

9855935

9778356

9522678

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

Patent Number:

**Patent Number:** 

Patent Number:

Patent Number:

**Patent Number:** 

Patent Number:

Fax Number:

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Phone:	-	841111					
Email:	docketing@ipfirm.com, yshgroup@ipfirm.com						
Correspondent Name:	HAUI	PTMAN HAM, LLP					
Address Line 1:	2318	MILL ROAD					
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1400						
Address Line 4:	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		5645-M1352					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		YOON S. HAM					
SIGNATURE:		/Yoon S. Ham/					
DATE SIGNED:		11/11/2021					
Total Attachments: 3							
source=F-5645-M1352_Assignment_343-1_Manho_Ri#page1.tif							
source=F-5645-M1352_Assignment_343-1_Manho_Ri#page2.tif							
source=F-5645-M1352_Assignment_343-1_Manho_Ri#page3.tif							

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MANDO Corporation, having a place of business at 343-1. Manho-Ri, Poseung-eup, Pyeongtaek-si, Gyeonggi-do Republic of Korea (hereinafter Assignor), owns U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 9,286,798; 10,086,759; 9,896,090; 10,677,893; 9,823,336; 9,746,546; 10,036,805; 10,126,420; 9,397,496; 9,469,343; 9,085,321; 9,719,817; 9,830,818; 9,527,509; 9,855,935; 9,778,356; and 9,522,678 (as attached as Appendix A);

WHEREAS, Mando Mobility Solutions Corporation, having a place of business at 32, Hamanho-gil, Poseung-eup, Pycongtaek-si, Gyconggi-do 17962 Republic of Korea (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring complete title and interest in said Letters Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents do sell, assign and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States to said invention as described in owns U.S. Letters Patent Nos. 9,286,798; 10,086,759; 9,896,090; 10,677,893; 9,823,336; 9,746,546; 10,036,805; 10,126,420; 9,397,496; 9,469,343; 9,085,321; 9,719,817; 9,830,818; 9,527,509; 9,855,935; 9,778,356; and 9,522,678, and all re-issues, or extensions of said Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use, or for its legal representatives, successors, heirs, and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and for the same consideration said Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that at the time of execution and delivery of this instrument it is the lawful owner of the complete right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patents above mentioned, and its interest is unencumbered and that it has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey its interest in the manner set forth herein; and for the same consideration Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will, when ever counsel for said Assignee, or counsel for their legal successors, legal representatives, heirs or assigns shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said Letters Patents or any re-issue or extension of said Letters Patents and Patent Applications to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents,

1/3

MANDO 1P14603 '21/10/2616:00 792080855471 30446

wonseok2.choi/PATENT15:58:58/Official Class REEL: 058093 FRAME: 0450 make all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary as required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of said Letters Patents, without charge to said Assignor, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, but at the expense of said Assignee, their successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns.

Assignor hereby further assigns to Assignee all claims and causes of action for infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including the right to sue for, and collect damages for, any and all acts of past and future infringement.

Assignor hereby grants Hauptman Ham, LLP, 2318 Mill Road, Suite 1400, Alexandria, VA 22314, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Assignor:

#### MANDO Corporation

Date: October 26, 202/

Signature:

Name: JI WON KIM Title: Senior Manager

wonseok2.choi/PATENIT15:53:53/Official Olass REEL: 058093 FRAME: 0451

	U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Reel No.	Frame No.	Recorded
1	9,286,798	03/15/2016	032673	0164	04/15/2014
2	10,086,759	10/02/2018	038164	0567	03/31/2016
3	9,896,090	02/20/2018	038273	0857	04/13/2016
4	10,677,893	06/09/2020	043927	0259	10/23/2017
5	9,823,336	11/21/2017	035031	0064	02/25/2015
6	9,746,546	08/29/2017	033350	0067	07/21/2014
7	10,036,805	07/31/2018	033350	0160	07/21/2014
8	10,126,420	11/13/2018	035288	0580	03/30/2015
9	9,397,496	07/19/2016	032453	0737	03/14/2014
10	9,469,343	10/18/2016	032116	0925	02/03/2014
11	9,085,321	07/21/2015	031964	0919	01/14/2014
12	9,719,817	08/01/2017	035094	0262	03/05/2015
13	9,830,818	11/28/2017	035734	0857	05/28/2015
14	9,527,509	12/27/2016	035512	0489	04/28/2015
15	9,855,935	01/02/2018	040691	0950	11/16/2016
16	9,778,356	10/03/2017	035732	0703	05/28/2015
17	9,522,678	12/20/2016	035405	0943	04/14/2015

•

### Appendix A

MANDO1P14603'21/10/2616:0079208085547130446 RECORDED: 11/12/2021 wonseok2.choi/PATENT15:53:53/Official Class REEL: 058093 FRAME: 0452